
Volags & Other Agencies Serving Refugees in Wisconsin 

 

 

Location Volag contact information Other agency contact information 

 

Barron 

County 

 

 

 

 

Workforce Resource, Inc.  

is a remote affiliate with USCCB 

 

(for details, check the other cell)   

 

Workforce Resource, Inc. 

Opportunity Center 

410 E. LaSalle Avenue, Suite D 

Barron, WI 54812 

Contact:  

Nasra Xashi, Refugee Services Coordinator 

Email: xashin@workforceresource.org  

or 

Abdisitaar Doon, Refugee Services Assistant 

Email: doona@workforceresource.org  

 

 

 

Dane County 

 

Lutheran Social Services  

of Wisconsin and Upper Michigan, Inc.  

322 E. Washington Ave.  

Madison, WI 53713 

Contact: Mary Flynn, 

 Regional Consultant/Program Director 

Phone: (414) 325-3117 

Email: mary.flynn@lsswis.org 

 

 

Literacy Network of Dane County 

1118 S. Park St.  

Madison, WI 53715 

Contact: Jeff Burkhart, Executive Director 

Phone: (608) 244-3911 

Email: jeff@litnetwork.org 

 

United Asian Services of Wisconsin, Inc.  

1310 Mendota St., Suite 103 

Madison, WI 53714 

Contact: Koua Vang, Executive Director 

Phone: (608) 256-6400 

Email: kouavang@tds.net 

 

 

Northeast 

Wisconsin 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Catholic Charities  

of the Diocese of Green Bay 

1825 Riverside Drive 

Green Bay, WI 54305 

Contact: Laurie Martinez, 

Immigrant and Refugee Services Supervisor 

Phone: (920) 272-8234 

Email: lmartinez@gbdioc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Forward Service Corporation 

701 Cherry St. 

Green Bay, WI 54301 

Contact: Kerry Draxler,  

Program Coordinator 

Phone: (920) 448-6730 

Email: kdraxler@fsc-corp.org  
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Northeast 

Wisconsin 

(continued) 

 

World Relief Corporation 

115 Washington Ave. 

Oshkosh, WI 54901 

Contact: Tami McLaughlin, Office Director  

Phone: (920) 891-7961 

Email: tmclaughlin@wr.org 

 

Forward Service Corporation 

1050 Midway Road, Bldg A, Unit B, 

Menasha, WI 54952 

Contact: Lea Keesler,  

Program Coordinator 

Phone: (920) 232-9219 

Email: lkeesler@fsc-corp.org 

 

Milwaukee 

County 

 

Catholic Charities 

of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, Inc.  

2021 N. 60
th

 St.  

Milwaukee, WI 53208 

Contact: Steven Xiong,  

Director of Refugee Resettlement Services 

Phone: (414) 771-2881 X121 

Email: sxiong@ccmke.org 

 

International Institute of Wisconsin  

1110 N. Old World Third St.  

Suite 420 

Milwaukee, WI 53203 

Contact: Alexander Durtka, President 

Phone: (414) 225-6220 

Email: aldurtka@iiwisconsin.org 

 

Lutheran Social Services  

of Wisconsin and Upper Michigan, Inc.  

5300 W. Lincoln Ave.  

Milwaukee, WI 53219 

Contact: Mary Flynn,  

Regional Consultant/Program Director 

Phone: (414) 325-3117 

Email: mary.flynn@lsswis.org 

 

Pan-African Community Association  

4063 N. 64
th

 St. 

Milwaukee, WI 53216 

Contact: Fessahaye Mebrahtu,  

Executive Director 

Phone: (414) 442-5864 

Email: fmebrahtu@panafricoma.org 

 

International Learning Center 

639 N. 25
th

 St.  

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

Contact: Cynthia Zarazua, Instructional 

Supervisor 

Phone: (414) 344-4777 

Email: czarazua@nh-milw.org 

 

 

Sebastian Family Psychology Practice, 

LLC 

1720 W. Florist Ave., Suite 125 

Glendale, WI 53209 

Contact: Dr. Sebastian Ssempijja 

Phone: (414) 247-0801 

Email: sssempijja@sebastianfpp.com 
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